
Schedule of International Conferences on 

Date 

15-18 Mar. 
1993 

24-26 Mar. 
1993 

3-7 May 
1993 

25-27 May 
1993 

31 May- 
2 June 
1993 

31 May- 
4 June 
1993 

7-11 June 
1993 

20-24 June 
1993 

24 June- 

1993 
4 July 

28 June- 
4 July 
1993 

28 June- 
30 July 
1993 

&9 July 
1993 

12-15 July 
1993 

2 6 3 0  July 
1993 

Sponsor 

ASME et a2l 

Euromech 
Council 

Euromech 
Council 

CISM 

CISM 

ASME 

Euromech 
Council 

NATO 
AS1 

USNUWC 
et al. 

IUTAM 

Fluid Mechanics 
Title Location 

Intl Conf. on Near- Tempe, 
Wall Turbulent AZ, USA 
Flows 

Impact Damage in Oxford, 
Composites UK 

Data Assimilation Liege, 
in Marine Science Belgium 

Rheology of Nancy, 
Complex Fluids : France 
Food Processing & 
Similar Applics. 

Eng. Turbulence Florence, 
Modelling and Italy 
Measurements 

Course: Hydrodyn. Udine, 
Modelling of Italy 
Estuarine Coastal 
Flows 

Course: Influence of Udine, 
Fluid-Structure Italy 
Interaction on Dyn. 
Behaviour of 
Rotating Machinery 

Computational Washington, 
Aero- and DC, USA 
Hydro- Acoustics 

12th Intl Kazan, 
Workshop: Models Russia 
in Continuum (Ship on 
Mechanics Volga River) 

The Dynamics and Cortona, 
Geometry of Italy 
Vortical Structures 

Computational 
Fluid Mechanics 

Intl Conf. on 
Theoretical & 
Computational 
Acoustics 

2nd ISAIF : 
Experiment,sl and 
Computational 
Aerothermodyn. 
of Internal Plows 

Nonlinear 
Instability of 
Nonparallel Flows 

Les Houches, 
France 

Abstract 
deadline 

15 Feb. 
1992 

30 Sept. 
1992 

1 May 
1992 

15 Sept. 
1992 

31 Dec 
1992 

Mystic, 15 Dec. 
CT, USA 1992 

Prague, 31 May 
Czechoslo- 1992 
vakia 

Potsdam, 1 Feb 
NY, USA 1993 

Information 
from 

R.M.C. So, Mech. & Aerospace 
Engng, Arizona State Univ., 
Tempe, AZ 85287-6106, USA 

C. Ruiz, Dept. Engng Sci, Oxford Univ., 
Oxford OX1 3PJ, UK 

J .  C. J .  Nihoul, Univ. of Likge, B5, Bart 
Tilman, B-4000 Likge, Belgium 

M. Lebouchb, LEMTA, Univ. de Nancy I, 
BP 160, F-54504 Vandoeuvre-1Bs-Nancy 
Ccdex, France 

W. Rodi, Inst. fur Hydromechanik, 
Universitat Karlsruhe, Kaiserstrasse 12, 
7500 Karlsruhe, Germany 

Sec.-Gen. CISM, Piazza Garibaldi 18, 
Udine 33100, Italy 

Sec.-Gen. CISM, Piazza Garibaldi 18, 
Udine 33100, Italy 

R. R. Mankbadi, MS 5-9, NASA 
Lewis Research Center, Cleveland, 
OH 44135, USA 

G.  V. Gadiyak, MODCOM-12, Institute of 
Theoretical and Applied Mechanics, 
Novosibirsk 630090, Russia 

P. Orlandi, Dipartimento di Mecanica e 
Aeronautica, Via Eudossiana 16, 00184 
Rome, Italy 

Ecole d’Etb de Physique Theorique, 
F-74310 Les Houches, France 

D. Lee (Code 3122), Naval Undersea 
Warfare Center, New London, CT 06320, 
USA 

R. Dvofitk, Inst. of Thormomechanics 
Czechoslovak Academy of Sciences, 
Dolejgkova 5, CS-18200 Praha-8 
Czechoxlovakia 

S. P. Lin, Mech. & Aeronaut. Engng, 
Clarkson Univ., Potsdam, NY 13699, 
USA 



Date 

1G18 Aug. 
1993 

23-27 Aug. 
1993 

23-27 Aug. 
1993 

13-17 Sept. 
1993 

27-30 Sept. 
1993 

28 Sept.- 
1 Oct,. 
1993 

5-7 Oct. 
1993 

11-15 Oct. 
1993 

18-21 Oct. 
1993 

9-10 Dec. 
1993 

13-15 Dec. 
1993 

5-9 Sept. 
1994 

Laser 
Anemon. 
et al. 

Euromech 
Council 

Euromech 
Council 

Euromech 
Council 

Euromech 
Council 

Euromech 
Council 

Euromech 
Council 

Austral. 

Sponsor Title Location 

Ninth Symp. on Kyoto, 
Turbulent Shear Japan 
Flows 

Euromeah Mechanics of Rhodos, 
Council Swelling Greece 

Dutch. Assoc. Fifth Intl Conf. on Koningshof, 
Laser Anemometrv- Netherlands 
Adv. and Applics 

Sediment Transport Le Havre, 
Mechanisms in France 
Coastal Environ. & 
Rivers 

Interaction between Istanbul, 
Vorticity Fields Turkey 
and Boundaries 

Optical Flow Got>t,ingen, 
Diagnostics Gcrmany 

Turbulence and Gottingen, 
vortices in Germany 
Hypersonic Flows 

Intl Conf. : Fractals Ischia, 
in Hydroscicncc Italy 

Blood-Wall Berlin, 
Interaction Germany 

CFD in Turbo- Val d’Iskre, 
machinery and France 
Experimental 
Validation 

Third Asia-Pacific Honn Konn 
Y Y  

Wind Engng Symp. on Wind 
Soc et al. Engng 

First Intl Conf. on 
Flow Interaction 

Hong Kong 

Abstract 
deadline 

1 Nov. 
1992 

1 Oct. 
1992 

15 Dec. 
1992 

31 Dec. 
1992 

30 ( l o t .  
1993 

Information 
from 

F. W. Schmidt, Dept. Mech. Engng, 
Pennsylvania State Univ., Univertlity 
Park, PA 16802, USA 

T. K .  Karalis, Democritos Univ. of 
Thrace, 67100 Xanthi, Greece 

J. Schellingerhout, Dr. Ter Braakiaan 1, 
NL-4002 WN Tiel, Netherlands 

M. M. Belorgey, Lab. de MBchanique des 
Fluides, Univ. du Havre, Quai Frissard, 
BP  265, F-76055 Le Havre, Prance 

C. R. Kaykayoglu, Istanbul Technical 
Univ., Faculty of Aeronaut. & 
Astronaut., Maslak 80626, Istanbul, 
Turkey 

K .  A. Biitefisch, DLR Inst. for 
Exp. Fluid Mcchanics, Kunsonstrassc 10, 
D-3400 Gottingen, Germany 

F.-R. Grosche, DLR Inst. for Exp. Fluid 
Mechanics, Bunsenstrasse 10, D-3400 
Gottingen, Germany 

Hydrofractals ’93 Secretariat, Cuen 
Congressi, Via Coroglio, 156, 80124, 
Napoli, Italy 

K. Affeld, Universitiitsklinikum Rudolf 
Virchow, Spandauer Damm 130, D-I000 
Berlin 19, Germany 

J. L. Kueny, CREMHyG, BP  95, 
F-38402, St. Martin d’Hbres, France 

Secretary APSOWE I11 Dept. Civil & 
Structural Engng, Univ. of Hong Kong, 
Pokfulam Rd, Hong Kong 

N. W. M. KO, Dept. of Mech. Engng, 
University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 


